
QUESTION AND ANSWER SERIES 1

- Q1. For group CA-07, component code TABL-30, can Public Services and Procurement Canada (PSPC) clarify the dimensions for the SPTS?
- A1. The dimensions should read: "All welded 1¼" x 1¼" tubular construction".
- Q2. Can PSPC clarify the dimensions of the shelf height for component code WKBE-01?
- A2. For component code WKBE-01, the shelf height, from the work surface is to be 584-635mm (23-25") to the underside of the shelf. Shelf depth to be 305-381mm (12-15").
- Q3. The Edelman Leather Royal Suede Shale RS50 fabric is not accepted on the specified furniture product as the hide size is too small. Can PSPC indicate an acceptable equivalent fabric?
- A3. PSPC is changing the indicated finish for the inner/outer fabric to: Lelievre, Nabab 0324, Colour: Taupe 14.
-

THIS AMENDMENT IS RAISED TO EXTEND THE SUBMISSION DEADLINE, AND TO UPDATE THE REQUIREMENT. THE REVISIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

1. At the Request for Proposal cover page, solicitation closing box, **DELETE** in its entirety and **REPLACE** with the following,

<p>SOLICITATION CLOSES – L'INVITATION PREND FIN AT – À 2:00PM ON – LE NOVEMBER 8th 2017 – 8 NOVEMBRE 2017</p>
--

2. At Annex A, Statement of Work; **DELETE** in its entirety and **REPLACE** with the following:
- See attached: *Annex A – Revision 1.pdf*
3. At Annex A.1, Building Components Lists; **DELETE** in its entirety and **REPLACE** with the following:
- See attached: *Annex A.1- Revision 1 to BCL.xls*
4. At Appendix i, Technical Evaluation Criteria; **DELETE** in its entirety and **REPLACE** with the following:
- See Attached: *Appendix i – Revision 1 Technical Evaluation.xls*
5. At Appendix ii, Financial Bid Presentation Sheet; **DELETE** in its entirety and **REPLACE** with the following:
- See Attached: *Appendix ii – Revision 1 Financial Bid.xls*
-

The changes to the requirement are summarized as follows:

- | | |
|----------|--|
| 1 | Refer to updated Annex A.1, Revision 1, provided for quantity changes and new component information that apply to all groups contained within the requirement. |
|----------|--|

2	Location Plans will to be provided showing updated layouts and component codes noted below after contract award.
3	TASK-04 task chair component is removed from the scope of work.
4	Annex A and Appendix ii include changes to the hours of work and the proposed rates for labour hours.

**ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL REMAIN
UNCHANGED.**